10/16/2017 504595969

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4642681

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES P. MASKALY	10/09/2015
PETER GIAMMONA	10/09/2015
MARK RAMSEY	10/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERVER TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	1040 SANDHILL DRIVE
City:	RENO
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29622297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-291-2300

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

JOHN WRAY CARPENTER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089344-8043.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE WILLIE
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Willie/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=29536450_Assignment#page1.tif source=29536450_Assignment#page2.tif source=29536450_Assignment#page3.tif source=29536450 Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043875 FRAME: 0066** 504595969

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, James P. Maskaly, Peter Giammona and Mark Ramsey, all of Reno, Nevada, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "CONNECTOR PLUG" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 17, 2015, and accorded Application No. 29/536,459.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Server Technology, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 1040 Sandhill Drive, Reno, NV 89521, USA, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, and expressly assign any claims for past infringements of all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Server Technology, Inc., and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Server Technology, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

LEGAL127359674.1

PATENT REEL: 043875 FRAME: 0067

Date: 10/9/15	Ву: _	Jenz	<i>f. My</i> skaly
STATE OF Neuela)	,I,	ajyies P. Mai	SKALY
STATE OF Nevela) ss. COUNTY OF Washer)			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for James P. Maskaly, known to me to be the perso assignment, and acknowledged to me that he considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office the	on whose r e executed	name is subscr I the same f	ribed to the foregoing or the purposes and
Geron while my hand and sear of ormee as		Anis	. 2013.
My Commission Expires: <u>コハカウィド</u>	Notary Public	Priblic 1 L. BOWEN - State of Nevada onted in Washee County Expires April 21, 2018	Suppose of the contract of the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date

indicated hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.
Date: 10/9/2015 By: FETER GIAMMONA
STATE OF Jk. & John Ss. COUNTY OF Login (
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Peter Giammona, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this
JENIFER L. BOWEN JENIFER L. BOWEN Notary Public - State of Nevad Appointment Recorded in Washes Coun No: 11-4805-2 - Expires April 21, 20
My Commission Expires: 21 Ax 13

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto ha indicated hereunder.	s executed this Assignment as of the date
•	y: ARK RAMSEY
STATE OF Nevada COUNTY OF Washoe ss.	
county of Washoe) ss.	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Courant Ramsey, known to me to be the person whose name is and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this	s subscribed to the foregoing assignment, r the purposes and considerations therein
No.	JENIFER L. BOWEN Notary Public - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Washoe County Not. 11-4805-2 - Expires April 21, 2019
My Commission Expires: <u>Д\Дүү</u> (9	

LEGAL127359674.1

RECORDED: 10/16/2017

PATENT REEL: 043875 FRAME: 0070